

Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority.]

No. 26.]	PERTH:	TUESDAY,	MAY	14.	[1895.

No. 6081.--C.S.O.

ALEX. C. ONSLOW.

(L.S.)

PROCLAMATION

By His Excellency ALEXANDER CAMPBELL ONSLOW, Administrator of the Government in and over the Colony of Western Australia and its Dependencies, &c., &c.

W HEREAS under the provisions of "The Constitution Act, 1889," it is made lawful for the Governor of Western Australia for the time being to fix the place and time for holding the first and every other Session of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly: Now THEREFORE I, ALEXANDER CAMPBELL ONSLOW, Administrator of the Government of the said Colony, in exercise of the powers so vested in me, and of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, do by this my Proclamation announce and proclaim that THE SECOND SESSION OF THE SECOND PARLIAMENT OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA, to be holden under the provisions of the said Act and "The Constitution Act Amendment Act, 1893," shall be holden for the despatch of business on TUESDAY, THE 4TH DAY OF JUNE, PROX., at the hour of three of the clock, p.m.: the Session of the Legislative Council to be holden in the Legislative Council Chamber, in St. George's Terrace, in the CITY OF PERTH, in the said Colony; and the Session of the CITY OF PERTH, in the said Colony; and the Members of the Legislative Council and the Members of the Legislative Assembly are hereby required to give their attendance at the said time and places accordingly.

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the said Colony, at Perth, this 13th day of May, 1895.

By Command,

JOHN FORREST,

Colonial Treasurer.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!!!

By Authority : RICHARD PETHER, Government Printer, Perth.